Ellie Myers

From: MAUNEY, MARTY (DNR) <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2025 4:02 PM

To: Maryn Sage; Ellie Myers

Cc: MAUNEY, MARTY (DNR); Moody, Amanda (DNR)

Subject: RE: SAGE- 5035 FS 4832 RD

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open
attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the
content is safe.

Good Monday afternoon Maryn and Ellie,

Ellie, | met Maryn on-site last Friday, July 11, at her property located at 5035 FS 4832 Road, to evaluate her need for
a Forest Practices Application (FPA) and associated SEPA checklist. | found that the road in to the site has already
been constructed and all the trees necessary for building the dry cabin have already been removed, so there is no
need for any additional forestry work. Maryn told me that she would contact me if the situation changes but, as of
now, no FPA or SEPA Checklist is needed by DNR for the proposed construction of the dry cabin.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this email.

Sincerely,

Marty Mauney

Forest Practices Forester

Southeast Region

Washington State Department of Natural Resources (DNR)
(509) 856-7054 (cell)

marty.mauney@dnr.wa.gov

From: Maryn Sage <marynsage@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, July 14, 2025 2:30 PM

To: MAUNEY, MARTY (DNR) <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>
Cc: Ellie Myers <ellie.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Subject: SAGE- 5035 FS 4832 RD

I External Email

Afternoon Marty,



Thank you again for coming out and checking out the property on Friday. We really appreciate how
quickly you were able to schedule with us.

The Community Development office turned our PSA around extremely quickly so we are set to submit our
building plans today once Fish and Wildlife emails about the stream. They were here today.

| hate to push but community development needs documentation from you that we don’t need the SEPA
or FPA permit.

Is there anyway you can get that sent to Ellie in Community Development today? Please also copy me on
the email so | have it for my records. I’ve copied her on this email for your convenience.

Thank you again for your help.

Maryn



